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Meeting Program | July 27-29, 2022 

Welcome to the 36th Annual Meeting of Nantucket Retina!  
We gratefully acknowledge the support of, and welcome, our 2022 

Premier Sponsors and Participating Corporate Partners: 
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Timeline of Events 

Wednesday, July 27 

6:00 pm – 8:00 pm Welcome Reception | White Elephant Hotel Sundeck 
     50 Easton Street 

Thursday, July 28 

8:00 am Continental Breakfast; Registration | Nantucket Hotel & Resort 
     77 Easton St 

8:45 am – 1:00 pm Session I 

5:15 pm Buses to Clambake | Nantucket Hotel & Resort 

5:45 pm – 8:15 pm Clambake | Home of Dr. David Rubaltelli 
 16 Eat Fire Spring Rd* 

8:15 pm      Buses back to Nantucket Hotel & Resort 

Friday, July 29 

Continental Breakfast | Nantucket Hotel & Resort 

Session II 

8:00 am 

8:30 am – 12:30 pm 

8:00 pm – 10:00 pm Dinner | Breeze Restaurant at Nantucket Hotel & Resort 
  Space is limited; Must preregister/pay in advance to attend ($110) 

Meeting Organizers 

Charlie Barr 
Don D’Amico 
Szilard Kiss  
Mike Lambert 
Craig Sklar 

*Guests will need to walk ~250 ft from the bus drop-off point to the
Rubaltelli’s driveway, then to the tent. The road may be uneven in spots so
please wear comfortable shoes. For those who wish to drive, parking is
available on the far side of the property. Do not follow the GPS and instead
take Polpis Rd to Wauwinet Rd, then turn right onto Eat Fire Spring Rd.
Follow Eat Fire Spring as it curves to the right. There is a long area of
frontage along the road and guests can park where the grass meets the road.
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Agenda | Thursday, July 28

8:00 Registration/Continental Breakfast 

8:45 Charles Barr Welcome and Good Morning 

9:00 Charles Barr I’m Stupid but I Have Smart Friends 

9:15 Craig Sklar The Global Prevalence of Diabetic Retinopathy:  What Can Be 
Done? 

9:30 Shlomit Schaal Anchored in Our Community – Addressing Social 
Determinants of Health Through Community Partnership 

9:45 Susan Bressler What You Need to Know About Biosimilars 

10:00 Chris Andreoli The Ethics of the ACO and Ophthalmology 

10:15 Mark Balles Abnormal External Exam Associated Retinopathy 

10:30 Neil Bressler Addressing Potential AI Bias in Evaluation of Retinal Images 
(AKA: How I Learned to Stop Worrying and Love The Bomb!) 

10:45 Break (30 min) 

11:15 Melih Ustaoglu A Mystery Case with Unusual Presentation 

11:30 Christian Sanfillipo A Novel Intraretinal Tumor of the Inner Nuclear Layer 

11:45 Ahmed Alkaliby TBD 

12:00 Todd Estus Regeneron Clinical Update 

12:15 Andrew Trevers Genentech: The Future of Ophthalmology 

12:30 Sarah Weeks EyePoint Update 

12:45 Paula Pearson Who Is Apellis? 

1:00 Adjourn for the day 

Clambake, 16 Eat Fire Spring Rd at 5:45 pm – Buses depart Nantucket Hotel at 5:15 pm 
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Agenda | Friday, July 29

8:00 Continental Breakfast 

8:30 Don D’Amico  Good Morning 

8:45 Don D’Amico Macular Hole and Lamellar Hole Repair: Techniques on the 
Rise and in Decline  

9:00 Tom Hanscom Scaling the Retina 

9:15 Brian Hafler Inflammatory Glial Landscape of Macular Degeneration 

9:30 Mahmood Khan Evaluating Optos Ultrawide Field Imaging in Detecting 
Peripheral Retinal Tears, Holes, and Detachments 

9:45 Tommy Stryjewski Surgical Approach for Repair of Retinal Detachments Using a 
Novel Retinal Tamponade 

10:00 Vincent Reppucci Hiding in Plain Sight;  Minimally Disruptive Method for 
Repair of Retinal Detachment  

10:15 Sahana Vyas Vision, Pressure, Dilate... 

10:30 Break (15 minutes) 

10:45 David Rubaltelli OCT on Chip 

11:00 Johanna Purcell Acthar® Gel (Repository Corticotropin Injection): Potential 
Mechanism of Action 

11:15 Rajvi Shah Five-Year Post-Injection Results of the Phase 3 Trial of 
Voretigene Neparvovec-rzyl in Biallelic RPE65 Mutation-
Associated Inherited Retinal Disease 

11:30 Tom Di Palermo The Digital Ophthalmic Society 

11:45 Mike Besserman SING IMT - a Clinical (US) and Commercial (EU) Update 

12:00 Daniel Chung The Future of Gene Therapy, Gene Independent Approaches 
to Retina Disease 

12:15 Don D’Amico The Future of Nantucket Retina, the Aspen Retinal 
Detachment Society, and Other Great, Though Niche, Retinal 
Meetings! 

12:30 Mike Lambert and 
Wendell Bauman 

The Cure of Retinal Detachment with Household Chemicals 

12:35 Adjourn 

Dinner, Breeze Restaurant at Nantucket Hotel -- 8:00 pm Space 

is limited; Preregistration & payment required to attend 
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Meeting Participants 

Ahmed Alkaliby, MD, MS 
UC Irvine Gavin Herbert Eye Institute 

dr_ahmedmofreh@yahoo.com 

Donald J. D’Amico, MD 
Weill Cornell Medical College 

djd2003@med.cornell.edu 

Christian Sanfilippo, MD 
The Retina Partners 

sanfilippo@theretinapartners.com 

Christopher Andreoli, MD, MBA 
Atrius Health 

christopher_andreoli@yahoo.com 

Brian Hafler, MD, PhD 
Yale School of Medicine 

brian.hafler@yale.edu 

Shlomit Schaal MD, PhD, 
MHCM 

UMass Memorial Medical Center 
shlomit.schaal@umassmemorial.org 

Mark Balles, MD 
markballes@gmail.com 

Thomas Hanscom, MD 
The Retina Partners 

tomhanscommd@gmail.com 

Charles Barr, MD 
University of Louisville 

charles.barr@louisville.edu 

Mahmood Khan, MD, FEBO, FICO 
Weill Cornell Medical College 

mjk9017@med.cornell.edu
 

Wendall Bauman, MD 
Retina Institute of South Texas 

bauman1@sbcglobal.net 

Michael Lambert, MD 
hmlambert@me.com 

Craig Sklar, MD 

The Eye Care Group 
drcsklar@gmail.com 

Tommy Stryjewski, MD 
Tallman Eye Associates 

tstryj1@gmail.com

 

Melih Ustaoglu, MD 
University of Louisville  

melih.ustaoglu@louisville.edu

Neil Bressler, MD 
Johns Hopkins University 

nbressler@jhmi.edu 

Vincent Reppucci, MD 
Vitreoretinal Surgeons, LLC 

reppucci@gmail.com 

Susan Bressler, MD 
Johns Hopkins University 

sbressler@jhmi.edu 

David Rubaltelli, MD, MBA 
david.rubaltelli@gmail.com 

Sahana Vyas, MD 
Retina Vitreous Associates 

svyas@post.harvard.edu 

Scott Walter, MD, MSc 
Retina Consultants, P.C. 

swalter@retinact.com 

John D. Bullock, MD 
johndbullock@aol.com 
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Premier Sponsors 

Rachel Beaver, rachel.beaver@alcon.com  
Chadd Scarlett, chadd.scarlett@alcon.com 

www.Alcon.com 

Nora Lamson, nora.lamson@apellis.com 
Kendel Orr, kendel.orr@apellis.com 

Paula Pearson, paula.pearson@apellis.com 
Anastasia Turano, anastasia.turano@apellis.com 
Tomas White, PhD, tomas.white@apellis.com 

www.Apellis.com 

Don Manser, dmanser@eyepointpharma.com  
Sarah Weeks, sweeks@eyepointpharma.com  

David Wilson, dwilson@eyepointpharma.com 
www.EyePointPharma.com     

Maureen Marini, maureen.marini@mnk.com  
Johanna Purcell, BS Opt, PhD, FAAO, 

johanna.purcell@mnk.com  
Scott Stryker, scott.stryker@mnk.com 

Laurie Wollaston, Laurie.Wollaston@mnk.com 
www.Mallinckrodt.com 

Mike Besserman, alarose@samsaravision.com 
Hayley McKee, PhD, alarose@samsaravision.com  

Thomas Ruggia, alarose@samsaravision.com 
Jonathan Talamo, MD, alarose@samsaravision.com 

www.SamsaraVision.com 

Dan Manning, PharmD, dan.manning@sparktx.com 
Rajvi Shah, PharmD, rajvi.shah@sparktx.com  

www.Sparktx.com 
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Participating Corporate Partners 

American Society of Cataract and Refractive Surgery (ASCRS) 
Tom Di Palermo, tdipalermo@ascrs.org 

www.ascrs.org 

Genentech 

Andrew Trevers, atrevers@gene.com 
Barry Hoey, MBA, hoeyb1@gene.com 

DeAnna Kovach, PharmD, deannas@gene.com 
Shaun Rashaad, rashaads@gene.com 

Daniel Lee, lee.daniel@gene.com 

Regeneron 

Muna Bitar, PharmD, muna.bitar@regeneron.com 
Todd Estus, PharmD, todd.estus@regeneron.com 

SparingVision 

Daniel Chung, MA, DO, daniel.chung@sparingvision.com 
www.sparingvision.com 

Thank you to all of our attendees for joining us at the 
36th meeting of Nantucket Retina! 

Hope to see you in 2023! 

Best Regards, 
Charlie, Craig, Don, Mike, and Szilard 
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